of Health for the year 1904 will be $55,000, should no further appropriation be made; 
therefore be it 

Resolved, That the Board of Health, pursuant to the authority conferred on it 
by the provisions of chapter 535 of the Laws of 18q3, hereby certifies to the Board of 
Estimate and Apportionment that the sum of fifty-five thousand dollars ($55,000) 
should be appropriated for the year 1904, without delay, for the purpose of defraying 
the necessary expenses required to be incurred by the Board of Health for the preserva-
tion of the public health, as follows : 
Disinfection, all boroughs 	  $30,000 00